Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-37
7
M
OLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-26 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Product Category MCCB
Circuit Breakers

Line Side Lugs add suffix...L
Quick Connect Lug add suffix...QX
400hz Calibration add suffix...Y h
Marine 50˚ C Ambient  add suffix...MCalibration
Fungus Proofing add suffix...F
Factory Modifications
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40° C
Type BQa Type BQH Type HBQ
10,000A IR 22,000A IR 65,000A IR
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
1-Pole (120V AC)e
15 BQ1B015d BQ1B015Hd HB1B015nd
20 BQ1B020d BQ1B020Hd HB1B020nd
25 BQ1B025 BQ1B025Hn HB1B025n
30 BQ1B030 BQ1B030H HB1B030n
35 BQ1B035n BQ1B035Hn HB1B035n
40 BQ1B040 BQ1B040H HB1B040n
45 BQ1B045n BQ1B045Hn HB1B045n
50 BQ1B050 BQ1B050H HB1B050n
60 BQ1B060n BQ1B060Hn HB1B060n
70 BQ1B070n BQ1B070Hn HB1B070n
2-Pole (Common-Trip 120/240V AC)f
15 BQ2B015 BQ2B015H HB2B015n
20 BQ2B020 BQ2B020H HB2B020n
25 BQ2B025 BQ2B025Hn HB2B025n
30 BQ2B030 BQ2B030H HB2B030n
35 BQ2B035 BQ2B035Hn HB2B035n
40 BQ2B040 BQ2B040H HB2B040n
45 BQ2B045 BQ2B045Hn HB2B045n
50 BQ2B050 BQ2B050H HB2B050n
60 BQ2B060 BQ2B060H HB2B060n
70 BQ2B070 BQ2B070Hn HB2B070n
80 BQ2B080 BQ2B080Hn HB2B080
90 BQ2B090 BQ2B090Hn HB2B090n
100 BQ2B100 BQ2B100H HB2B100
110 BQ2B110 BQ2B110H HB2B110n
125 BQ2B125 BQ2B125H HB2B125
2-Pole (Common-Trip 240V AC)cf
15 BQ2H015 — —
20 BQ2H020 — —
30 BQ2H030 — —
40 BQ2H040n — —
50 BQ2H050 — —
60 BQ2H060 — —
70 BQ2H070n — —
80 BQ2H080n — —
90 BQ2H090n — —
100 BQ2H100n — —
3-Pole (Common-Trip 240V AC)g
15 BQ3B015 BQ3B015H HB3B015n
20 BQ3B020 BQ3B020H HB3B020n
25 BQ3B025n BQ3B025Hn HB3B025
30 BQ3B030 BQ3B030H HB3B030
35 BQ3B035n BQ3B035H HB3B035
40 BQ3B040 BQ3B040H HB3B040
45 BQ3B045n BQ3B045H HB3B045
50 BQ3B050 BQ3B050H HB3B050
60 BQ3B060 BQ3B060H HB3B060
70 BQ3B070 BQ3B070H HB3B070n
80 BQ3B080 BQ3B080Hn HB3B080n
90 BQ3B090 BQ3B090Hn HB3B090n
100 BQ3B100 BQ3B100H HB3B100
2-Pole
3-Pole
1-Pole
For external accessories, please refer

Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Load Side
Connector
Interrupting Ratings (KA)
(RMS Symmetrical Amperes)
Volts AC
120 120/240
1-Pole DIN Rail (120V AC)
BQXD
1-Pole
120V
DIN Rail
10 BQ1B010QLD  TC1Q1 10
15 BQ1B015QLD  TC1Q1 10
20 BQ1B020QLD  TC1Q1 10
25 BQ1B025QLD  TC1Q1 10
30 BQ1B030QLD  TC1Q1 10
35 BQ1B035QLD  TC1Q1 10
40 BQ1B040QLD  TC1Q1 10
45 BQ1B045QLD  TA1Q1 10
50 BQ1B050QLD  TA1Q1 10
60 BQ1B060QLD  TA1Q1 10
10 BQ1B010QXD Quick-Connect 10
15 BQ1B015QXD Quick-Connect 10
20 BQ1B020QXD Quick-Connect 10
25 BQ1B025QXD Quick-Connect 10
30 BQ1B030QXD Quick-Connect 10
35 BQ1B035QXD Quick-Connect 10
40 BQ1B040QXD Quick-Connect 10
45 BQ1B045QXD Quick-Connect 10
50 BQ1B050QXD Quick-Connect 10
60 BQ1B060QXD Quick-Connect 10
2-Pole DIN Rail (120/240V AC)
BQXD
2-Pole
120/240V
DIN Rail
10 BQ2B010QLD  TC1Q1 10
15 BQ2B015QLD  TC1Q1 10
20 BQ2B020QLD  TC1Q1 10
25 BQ2B025QLD  TC1Q1 10
30 BQ2B030QLD  TC1Q1 10
35 BQ2B035QLD  TC1Q1 10
40 BQ2B040QLD  TC1Q1 10
45 BQ2B045QLD  TA1Q1 10
50 BQ2B050QLD  TA1Q1 10
60 BQ2B060QLD  TA1Q1 10
10 BQ2B010QXD Quick-Connect 10
15 BQ2B015QXD Quick-Connect 10
20 BQ2B020QXD Quick-Connect 10
25 BQ2B025QXD Quick-Connect 10
30 BQ2B030QXD Quick-Connect 10
35 BQ2B035QXD Quick-Connect 10
40 BQ2B040QXD Quick-Connect 10
45 BQ2B045QXD Quick-Connect 10
50 BQ2B050QXD Quick-Connect 10
60 BQ2B060QXD Quick-Connect 10
Catalog Number Qty
BQFS2 2
BQFS1K 1000
Finger Safe Terminal Shield

50°C Calibration - See page 7-91.
400HZ. - See page 7-91.
Ordering Information
2.5
3’’
7’’
D3’’
2-pole
4.5’’ 3-pole
Enclosures Section 6
For external accessories, please refer
to pages 7-95 to 7-100
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
2-Pole
240V AC
Catalog Number
3-Pole
240V AC
Catalog Number
Type QJ2b
060 QJ22B060n QJ23B060
070 QJ22B070n QJ23B070
080 QJ22B080n QJ23B080n
090 QJ22B090n QJ23B090n
100 QJ22B100 QJ23B100
110 QJ22B110n QJ23B110
125 QJ22B125 QJ23B125
150 QJ22B150 QJ23B150
175 QJ22B175 QJ23B175
200 QJ22B200 QJ23B200
225 QJ22B225 QJ23B225
Type QJH2b
060 QJH22B060n QJH23B060n
070 QJH22B070n QJH23B070n
080 QJH22B080n QJH23B080n
090 QJH22B090n QJH23B090n
100 QJH22B100n QJH23B100
110 QJH22B110n QJH23B110
125 QJH22B125 QJH23B125
150 QJH22B150 QJH23B150
175 QJH22B175n QJH23B175
200 QJH22B200 QJH23B200
225 QJH22B225 QJH23B225
Type QJ2Hb
060 QJ22B060Hn QJ23B060Hn
070 QJ22B070Hn QJ23B070Hn
080 QJ22B080Hn QJ23B080Hn
090 QJ22B090Hn QJ23B090Hn
100 QJ22B100Hn QJ23B100H
110 QJ22B110Hn QJ23B110Hn
125 QJ22B125H QJ23B125H
150 QJ22B150H QJ23B150H
175 QJ22B175Hn QJ23B175H
200 QJ22B200H QJ23B200H
225 QJ22B225H QJ23B225H
Type HQJ2b
100 — HQJ23B100s
110 — HQJ23B110s
125 — HQJ23B125s

480Y/277V AC
125/250V DC 480Y/277V AC
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
115 CQD115ab CQD215b CQD315b
120 CQD120ab CQD220b CQD320b
125 CQD125b CQD225b CQD325b
130 CQD130b CQD230b CQD330b
135 CQD135bn CQD235bn CQD335b
140 CQD140bn CQD240b CQD340b
145 CQD145bn CQD245bn CQD345bn
150 CQD150bn CQD250b CQD350b
160 CQD160n CQD260 CQD360
170 CQD170n CQD270 CQD370
180 CQD180n CQD280 CQD380
190 CQD190n CQD290n CQD390
100 CQD1100n CQD2100 CQD3100
Type CQD6 (Cable In - Cable Out) CSA Certified, not UL
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C

For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
GG 125A Frame (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NGG1B015La b NGG2B015Lb NGG3B015Lb
20 NGG1B020La b NGG2B020Lb NGG3B020Lb
25 NGG1B025Lb NGG2B025Lb NGG3B025Lb
30 NGG1B030Lb NGG2B030Lb NGG3B030Lb
35 NGG1B035Lb NGG2B035Lb NGG3B035Lb
40 NGG1B040Lb NGG2B040Lb NGG3B040Lb
45 NGG1B045Lb NGG2B045Lb NGG3B045Lb
50 NGG1B050Lb NGG2B050Lb NGG3B050Lb
60 NGG1B060L NGG2B060L NGG3B060L
70 NGG1B070L NGG2B070L NGG3B070L
80 NGG1B080L NGG2B080L NGG3B080L
90 NGG1B090L NGG2B090L NGG3B090L
100 NGG1B100L NGG2B100L NGG3B100L
110 NGG1B110L NGG2B110L NGG3B110L
125 NGG1B125L NGG2B125L NGG3B125L
Line and load lugs are included as standard. If no lugs are required, remove the “L” suffix.
hACR rated.
Suitable for screws or DIN rail mounting.
Type LGG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 LGG1B015Lab LGG2B015Lb LGG3B015Lb
20 LGG1B020Lab LGG2B020Lb LGG3B020Lb
25 LGG1B025Lb LGG2B025Lb LGG3B025Lb
30 LGG1B030Lb LGG2B030Lb LGG3B030Lb
35 LGG1B035Lb LGG2B035Lb LGG3B035Lb
40 LGG1B040Lb LGG2B040Lb LGG3B040Lb
45 LGG1B045Lb LGG2B045Lb LGG3B045Lb
50 LGG1B050Lb LGG2B050Lb LGG3B050Lb
60 LGG1B060L LGG2B060L LGG3B060L
70 LGG1B070L LGG2B070L LGG3B070L
80 LGG1B080L LGG2B080L LGG3B080L
90 LGG1B090L LGG2B090L LGG3B090L
100 LGG1B100L LGG2B100L LGG3B100L
110 LGG1B110L LGG2B110L LGG3B110L
125 LGG1B125L LGG2B125L LGG3B125L
Type HGG  (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HGG1B015Lab HGG2B015Lb HGG3B015Lb
20 HGG1B020Lab HGG2B020Lb HGG3B020Lb
25 HGG1B025Lb HGG2B025Lb HGG3B025Lb
30 HGG1B030Lb HGG2B030Lb HGG3B030Lb
35 HGG1B035Lb HGG2B035Lb HGG3B035Lb
40 HGG1B040Lb HGG2B040Lb HGG3B040Lb
45 HGG1B045Lb HGG2B045Lb HGG3B045Lb
50 HGG1B050Lb HGG2B050Lb HGG3B050Lb
60 HGG1B060L HGG2B060L HGG3B060L
70 HGG1B070L HGG2B070L HGG3B070L
80 HGG1B080L HGG2B080L HGG3B080L
90 HGG1B090L HGG2B090L HGG3B090L
100 HGG1B100L HGG2B100L HGG3B100L
110 HGG1B110L HGG2B110L HGG3B110L
125 HGG1B125L HGG2B125L HGG3B125L
Interrupting Ratings (max. RMS symmetrical amperes kA)
Breaker
Type Poles
UL489 IEC 60947-2 (Ics = 50%Icu)

Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-31 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Product Category MCCB
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Accessoriesa Selection
• Revised •
08/02/13
s  Built to order. Allow 6–8 weeks for delivery.
a	Adds 1-pole space for accessory.
CQD with Accessory Installed
Shunt Trip
Control Voltage
BQD, BQD6, CQD, CQD6,
NGG, HGG, LGG, NGB, HGB
and LGB
Catalog NumberV AC V DC
120 — CQDST120
240 — CQDST240s
277 — CQDST277s
480 — CQDST480s
600 — CQDST600
— 012 CQDST12
— 024 CQDST24
— 048 CQDST48
— 125 CQDST125
Shunt Trip and Auxiliary Switch
Combinations
Shunt Trip
Voltage

Lugs For 60/75°C Wire
NEG/HEG
Ampere Rating Wire Size Catalog Number
15–125A #14 – 3/0 AWG Cu (steel lugs) 3TW1EG30 (qty. 3)
15–125Ad #14 – 1/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG10 (qty. 3) #14 – 1/0 AWG Al
15–125Ad #6 - 3/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG30 (qty. 3) #6 - 3/0 AWG AI
15–125A Nut Keeper plate w/ screw TNKE3 (3-Pole)
 (for crimp terminals) TNKE4 (4-Pole)
For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
Type HEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HEG1B015La b HEG2B015Lb HEG3B015L HEG4B015L
20 HEG1B020La b HEG2B020Lb HEG3B020L HEG4B020L
25 HEG1B025Lb HEG2B025Lb HEG3B025L HEG4B025L
30 HEG1B030Lb HEG2B030Lb HEG3B030L HEG4B030L
35 HEG1B035Lb HEG2B035Lb HEG3B035L HEG4B035L
40 HEG1B040Lb HEG2B040Lb HEG3B040L HEG4B040L
45 HEG1B045Lb HEG2B045Lb HEG3B045L HEG4B045L
50 HEG1B050Lb HEG2B050Lb HEG3B050L HEG4B050L
60 HEG1B060L HEG2B060L HEG3B060L HEG4B060L
70 HEG1B070L HEG2B070L HEG3B070L HEG4B070L
80 HEG1B080L HEG2B080L HEG3B080L HEG4B080L
90 HEG1B090L HEG2B090L HEG3B090L HEG4B090L
100 HEG1B100L HEG2B100L HEG3B100L HEG4B100L
110 HEG1B110L HEG2B110L HEG3B110L HEG4B110L
125 HEG1B125L HEG2B125L HEG3B125L HEG4B125L
Type NEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NEG1B015La b NEG2B015Lb NEG3B015L NEG4B015L
20 NEG1B020La b NEG2B020Lb NEG3B020L NEG4B020L
25 NEG1B025Lb NEG2B025Lb NEG3B025L NEG4B025L
30 NEG1B030Lb NEG2B030Lb NEG3B030L NEG4B030L
35 NEG1B035Lb NEG2B035Lb NEG3B035L NEG4B035L
40 NEG1B040Lb NEG2B040Lb NEG3B040L NEG4B040L
45 NEG1B045Lb NEG2B045Lb NEG3B045L NEG4B045L
50 NEG1B050Lb NEG2B050Lb NEG3B050L NEG4B050L
60 NEG1B060L NEG2B060L NEG3B060L NEG4B060L
70 NEG1B070L NEG2B070L NEG3B070L NEG4B070L
80 NEG1B080L NEG2B080L NEG3B080L NEG4B080L
90 NEG1B090L NEG2B090L NEG3B090L NEG4B090L
100 NEG1B100L NEG2B100L NEG3B100L NEG4B100L
110 NEG1B110L NEG2B110L NEG3B110L NEG4B110L
125 NEG1B125L NEG2B125L NEG3B125L NEG4B125L HEG
• Revised •
06/20/13
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-44
7

 240 125 1A–1B ASKE2
 240 125 2A–2B ASKE3
Alarm Switch
 Maximum Number NEG, HEG,
 Voltage of NEB, HEB
 AC DC Contacts Catalog Number
 240 125 1A–1B ASKE1
 240 125 2A–2B ASKE5
Alarm and Auxiliary Switch
Combinations
 For Breaker Catalog Number
 NEG, HEG ASKE6
 Control  NEG, HEG,
 Voltage  NEB, HEB
 AC DC Catalog Number
 24  UVREB24A
 60  UVREM60s
 120  UVREN120
 240  UVRER240
 480  UVREU480s
 600  UVREV600s
  24 UVREB24D
  48 UVREC48Ds
  125 UVRED125Ds
  250 UVREE250Ds
Undervoltage Trip